9-4-98

09-16-1998



Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments 100829133 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 101470 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Sachio YAMATO JAPAN RADIO CO., LTD. 1-1, SHIMORENJAKU, 5-CHOME Daisaku YAMANE Masaharu TOMITA MITAKA-SHI, TOKYO 181-8510, JAPAN Masashi ISHIKAWA Yuki SUTOU Kengo TOEDA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment _ Merger B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes 🛛 No ____ Change of Name Security Agreement Other _ Execution Date: August 10, 1998 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ___August 10, 1998. Patent No.(s) B. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: James A. Oliff Name: _ Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 10028) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: September 4, 1998 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Stuart I. Smith Registration No. 42,159 9/15/1**996 M**OUYEN 00000102 09148656 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ___2 40.00 DP

> PATENT REEL: 9446 FRAME: 0272

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Sachio YAMA			Yuki SUTOU	
(1-8)) Insert	Ma = -1 = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =		(6)	Kengo TOEDA	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) Masaharu TC		(7)		and
	• •	(4) Masashi ISH		(8)		
		otner good and v	/aluable considera	tions	of one dollar (\$1 paid to each of the assign, and here	ie under-
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) JAPAN RA	DIO CO., LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1-1, Shimorenjaku 5-chome, Mitaka-shi, Tokyo 181-8510, Japan				
	or industries	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title				
		and interest to	r the United Stat	00 01	e, the entire right America as definable as definable as definable as definable as defined as defin	od in 35
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11) RAY CASTING METHOD USING HARDWARE				
	cation, such as Title, Case Number					
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case No. <u>101470</u>)				
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
		patent in the U	nited States of Ar	meric	a	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on August	10, 1998			
	Application					
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. application Serial Number				
	for filed applications filed September 4, 1998					
inter there going which Conve	1) The undersigned cation and any contito execute separate leem necessary. 2) The undersigned ference which may be forward with such 3) The undersigned may be necessary intion for Protection of the undersigned that in or confirm by the Assignee. 5) The undersigned that it is any and all Let y divisional, contitive entire interest here execute, any agreeme of the undersigned is assignment any fumply with the rules is document.	d agree(s) to exe e declared concer with the Assigna interference. agree(s) to exe in connection to on of Industrial agree(s) to per	ecute all papers n ming this applica- ee in every way pos- cute all papers an with claims or pr Property or simil form all affirmat	ecess tion of sible d doc rovis lar ac ive a	ary in connection or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuations of the Interspreements.	with any division ence and act national eccessary
not e	xecute, any agreeme 6) The undersigned	ents in conflict hereby grant(s)	herewith. the firm of OLIFF	2 & BE	RRIDGE the nower to	n insert
on the to com of th	is assignment any fu mply with the rules is document.	of the United St	tion which may be ates Patent and T	neces radem	ssary or desirable sark Office for reco	in order ordation
under	In witness whereon signed name(s).	f, executed by	the undersigned	on t	the date(s) oppos	ite the
	August 10, 1998 Na	ame of Inventor	Sachin	N/a.	a to	/ CDAT \
Date	August 10, 1998 Na	me of Inventor	Districte	July.	mul	_(SEAL)
Date	10 1000	me of Inventor		F	ita	(SEAL)
	August 10, 1998 Na			Of it	MM.	_(SEAL)
Date .	August 10, 1998 Na		Trubi D	uton	iwa	_(SEAL)
-	August 10. 1998 Na	me of Inventor	Wanter 7-1			_(SEAL)
Date	August 10, 1998 Na	me of Inventor	sunge soella			(SEAL)
Date	Na	me of Inventor				
		-		- \ - •		_(SEAL)
J.S.A	This assignment show . (b) a U.S. Consu e at least two witn	l if outside the	U.S.A. If neit	her,	then it should be	nin the signed
Date	August 10, 1998 W	itness	^ . / ~			
nate	August 10, 1998 W	itness St. L	70 6		4444,444	
-ule_		LINESS WURKO	Janyana			

RECORDED: 09/04/1998

PATENT REEL: 9446 FRAME: 0273